(District), and City of Delray Beach (Recipient). 

Background 

1. The Governing Board of the District, at its November 12, 2020, meeting, approved 
entering into this Agreement with the Parties for Reclaimed Water Main Extension – Area 10 
Phase 2. 

2. The term of the Agreement is Seven Hundred and Eighteen (718) Days.  

3. The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the period of performance, 

revise the Statement of Work, Payment and Deliverable Schedule, Quarterly Status Report, and 
Final Project Summary Report of the Agreement. 

Terms and Conditions